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Projections Summary

Economic projections (%)
Nominal GSP growth

Real GSP growth

Labour productivity growth
Population growth
Employment growth
Participation rate

Real GSP per capita growth

NSW Population
Assumptions
Fertility (%)
Female life expectancy (yrs)
Male life expectancy (yrs)
Housing construction (CO00)
Net migration CO00)
Net overseas migration (CO00)
Net interstate migration CO00)

Projections ("O00)
Total population
Under 65

65 and over

Dependency ratios (%)
Aged dependency ratio
Youth dependency ratio

Total dependency ratio

Fiscal parameters (% of GSP)
Aggregates
Revenue
Total expenditure
Expenses
Net capital expenditure

Primary balance

Expenditure by area
General public services
Public order and safety
Education

Health

Social security and welfare

Housing and community amenities

Recreation and culture
Agriculture, forestry, fishing
Transport and communications
Other

2014-15

3.6
2.4
1.2
1.4
1.2
63.1
0.9

1.85
85.2
81.0
39.8
59.4
66.1
-6.6

7,566
6,388
1,178

23.7
28.6
52.3

13.4
13.1
12.6
0.6
0.3

0.4
1.3
2.8
3.6
11
0.4
0.3
0.2
1.6
0.7

2025-26

4.7
21
1.5
1.0
0.8
62.3
11

1.95
87.2
83.5
45.6
34.2
551
-20.9

8,647
7,007
1,641

30.5
30.2
60.6

12.8
13.9
13.3
0.6
-1.0

0.4

1.4
3.3
4.3

1.2
0.4
0.3

01
2.2
0.6

2035-36

4.8
2.2
1.5
0.9
0.7
61.0
13

1.95
88.8
85.4
43.4
38.0
58.3

-20.3

9,504
7,457
2,047

35.8
30.3
66.0

12.9
15.1
14.4
0.7
-2.2

0.4
1.4
3.3
4.8

1.2
0.4
0.3

01
2.3
0.5

2045-46

4.8
2.2
1.5
0.8
0.7
60.2
1.4

1.95
90.2
871
42.9
43.6
621
-18.5

10,346
7,974
2,371

38.5
29.4
67.9

13.2
15.9
15.2

0.7
-2.7

0.4

1.5
3.2
53

1.2
0.4
0.3

0.1
2.4
0.5

2055-56

4.7
21
1.5

0.8

0.7

59.5
1.3

1.95

91.4
88.6
40.9
46.2
64.2
-18.0

11,240
8,518
2,722

41.6
30.3
71.9

13.5
16.6
15.9
0.7
-3.1

0.4

1.5
3.2
5.8

1.3
0.4
0.3

0.1
25
0.5

AAGR®

4.7
2.3
1.5
1.0
0.9
-0.1
1.3

43,50

411
59.6®
_]8'5(b)

1.0
0.7
21

4.7
5.3
5.3

5.1

4.9
5.2

51
6.0

51
4.4
4.9
39
5.8
3.5

(a) AAGR: Average annual growth rate in the levels for the projection period 2014-15 to 2055-56

(b) Arithmetic average over 40 years: 2016-17 to 2055-56
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Overview: Future State NSW 2056

Ageing effects on per capita GSP growth: 2014-15 to 2055-56 Chart 1

Workforce participation rates by age-cohort and gender Chart 2 9
Share of expenses by service area, 2014-15 and 2055-56 Chart 3 9
The fiscal gap is projected to be 3.4 per cent of GSP by 2055-56 Chart 4 12

Chapter 1 How the population is changing

Australian fertility has declined since the release of ‘the Pill’ in the 1960s Chart 1.1 19
NSW aged dependency ratio increasing rapidly as the baby boomers age Chart 1.2 20
NSW population scenarios Table 1.1 21
NSW age-specific population share Chart 1.3 22
Higher aged dependency ratio in regional New South Wales Chart 1.4 22
Probability distribution of birth by age of mother Chart 1.5 23
Stable natural increase in population, with significant variance in migration (NSW) Chart 1.6 26
New South Wales migration components Chart 1.7 27
Millennials have overtaken baby boomers as the largest generation Chart 1.8 29

Chapter 2 The shape of our future economy

Components of real economic growth (NSW and Australia), 1990 to 2015 Chart 2.1 30
NSW disposable household income less housing costs Chart 2.2 32
NSW household disposable income less housing costs — average growth Chart 2.3 33
NSW participation will trend downward for both women and men Chart 2.4 34
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Industry specialisation by region Figure 2.1 41
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Other Growth Factor by service area Table 3.2 46
Health, education and transport will continue to account for the largest shares of expenses Chart 3.3 46
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Enrolments and students to teacher ratio Chart 3.5 49
Decline in share of students attending public schools is expected to level off Chart 3.6 49
Sydney train use has grown in line with population Chart 3.7 51
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Housing requirements have grown faster than supply Chart 4.3 57
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NSW Net Overseas Migration (NOM) and Net Interstate Migration (NIM) Chart 4.7 60

under different housing scenarios

Annual increase in NSW aged dependency ratio under different housing scenarios Chart 4.8 61
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Chapter 7 Opportunities and choices
Average cost each year for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander males since OOHC exit Chart 7.1 93

Average cost each year for Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander females since OOHC exit Chart 7.2 93
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